located in close proximity to communities such as Cartwright and Paradise River (Appendix IV). 
Residents of Black Tickle fulfill their domestic requirements in the Porcupine Bay area 
(Appendix IV). Small volumes are also harvested at various locations throughout the district by 
cabin owners.  Twenty-one thousand four hundred and twenty five cubic meters (21,425 m3) will 
be available for domestic harvesters over the five year period.  Based on previous years permit 
sales, this should be more than enough to satisfy domestic demands.  The Department will ensure 
that the number of permits issued for each domestic block do not exceed sustainable harvest